Master 50 Masculino

~

circuito

carreras

Circuito de Carreras de Ciudad Real 2025

Nombre Club SOL VIL VAL CIU BOL POR ALM MAN PED ARG SOC COR FUE INF TOR MEM PUE TOM SOL MIG DAI Total Pru

1 Valero Moreno, Jose A.C. Manchathon 30 55 55 55 55 55 O 0 5 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 0O O 645 16
2 Cortés Céspedes, José Manuel Club MaratonianoQui 38 50 52 52 52 52 52 55 52 52 0 50 52 52 49 52 50 52 52 O 0 620 17
3 Ruiz Hédar, Juan Antonio C.A. Argamasillade Al 64 47 48 49 46 46 46 49 49 50 49 48 48 49 47 49 49 47 49 0 O 587 18
4 Urefia Rincdn, Carlos Emilio Club MaratonianoQui 86 49 49 46 48 O 50 48 26 35 0 45 46 48 52 50 52 48 48 O 0 582 16
5 Pefio Lopez, Jose Luis E.A. CorremolinosCon 94 48 43 50 43 45 43 47 44 47 47 47 47 47 0 48 48 36 47 0 0O 568 17
6 Diaz Del Campo Gonzalez, Juan C.A. Saturno Daimiel 132 44 42 45 41 0 45 46 46 46 36 46 45 46 48 46 46 45 43 0 0 550 17
7 Delgado Pérez, Angel Independiente 44 0O 46 0 45 47 48 50 0 0 50 52 50 50 O 0 0 50 50 O 0 538 11
8 Cobo Lara, Jose Maria A.C. Manchathon 101 46 44 33 44 49 44 16 45 48 46 44 0 45 0 42 0 44 45 0 0 534 15
9 Torres Torres, Juan Cristdbal Los Trotones 137 43 36 44 40 44 41 42 42 44 44 40 42 42 45 41 43 42 42 0 0 524 18
10 Mufioz Garrido, Eusebio C.A. Piedrabuena 130 41 37 39 39 43 37 0 41 0 42 43 41 41 46 43 45 0 44 0 0 504 15
11 Lopez Adeva, Pedro Jose C.D. Maratén Altomira 95 33 40 43 36 39 0 37 47 36 45 41 43 43 O 0 0 41 46 0 0 492 14
12 Coello Diaz, Francisco José Club MaratonianoQui 163 30 22 32 29 O 31 33 0 42 41 39 40 38 44 35 42 33 38 O 0 465 16
13 Camacho Gémez, Angel Francisco PHI Grupo Polideporti 157 34 25 37 30 O 0 39 40 43 43 0 32 33 41 0 36 37 39 o0 0 449 14
14 Arribas Lopez, Pedro PHI Grupo Polideporti 40 28 40 35 37 38 43 0 3 0 42 0 0 0 45 44 0 0 0 0 431 11
15 Tercero Ruiz Santa Quiteria, Sebastia Los Trotones 164 36 30 34 0 28 0 31 35 33 33 30 37 36 0 38 0 35 37 0 0 412 14
16 Morales Contreras, Jose Carlos Independiente 194 32 26 20 0 31 30 0 0O 41 38 37 39 O 0 39 O 38 33 0 0 394 12
17 Trujillo Trujillo Talavera, Juan Manue Correcaminos 3.0Acei 197 0 18 11 18 0 23 29 34 31 34 34 28 0 42 0 41 28 32 O 0 383 14
18 Pozo Bautista, Jose Luis Atletismo Bolafios 248 31 29 26 28 33 29 26 24 28 O O 22 0O 37 31 37 29 26 0 0 372 15
19 Gallego De La Sacristana Diaz Flores, Amigos del Plato Gran 203 21 27 27 31 36 34 32 36 37 O 0 3 0 0 15 o0 18 31 0 0 364 13
20 Pindado Mufioz, Juan Francisco Andarines de Ciudad R 37 31 35 32 O 35 383 3 0 40 38 0 37 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 362 10
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Master 50 Masculino P e Circuito de Carreras de Ciudad Real 2025

Nombre Club SOL VIL VAL CIU BOL POR ALM MAN PED ARG SOC COR FUE INF TOR MEM PUE TOM SOL MIG DAI Total Pru
21 Megias Brifias, Jose Antonio Club Maratoniano Qui 25 1 29 27 0 32 34 0 26 0O 26 27 31 0 29 3 27 0 0 0 342 13
22 Lopez Garcia, Fulgencio Atletismo Bolafios 228 20 19 15 22 0 25 20 32 22 O 0 24 30 38 30 O 30 29 O 0 329 14
23 Saez Garcia, Javier Club MaratonianoQui 304 13 10 18 25 0 24 0 0 27 31 29 30 0O 35 26 33 20 22 0 0 329 14
24 Lozano Belldn, Joaquin G.V. del EspinoMemb 156 45 45 42 38 30 O 45 0 0 0 0O 0O 0 O 4 0 40 40 O 0 329 9
25 Canales Marquez, Angel PHI Grupo Polideporti 323 19 1 16 16 25 0 22 27 24 30 31 26 0O 0 27 30 23 18 O 0 318 15
26 Diaz Gonzélez, Miguel Angel Almagro Trotén Club 269 17 21 0 21 22 15 10 0 19 27 27 0 24 36 24 34 0 24 0 0 306 14
27 Fuentes Romero, Angel G.V.del EspinoMemb 184 16 0 30 26 38 O 28 0O 32 35 0 0 0 0 20 39 0 35 0 0 299 10
28 Ramirez Menchén, Francisco A.C. Manchathon 0 0O 47 47 O 0 52 50 O 0 0 0 0 50 O 0 49 0 0 0 295 6
29 Romo Valdepenias, Jose Antonio G.V. del Espino Memb 0O 50 0O 49 o0 0 0 0 0O 52 49 49 0 0 44 O 0 0 0 0 293 6

30 Lopez Lopez Manzanares, Juan Carlo Belmo Muebles Manz 247 0 12 24 23 29 O 25 33 17 O 0O 3 0 0 36 O 21 27 O 0 282 11

31 Diego Rivero, José Vicente C.A. Piedrabuena 230 1 0 4 13 0 16 0 28 23 0 35 18 32 O 0O 31 32 28 O 0 270 12
32 Fernandez Rodriguez, Jose Manuel  Andarines de Ciudad R 38 33 38 34 42 40 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 269 7
33 Mufioz Mufioz, Juan C.A. Membirilla 253 11 0 10 o0 21 17 19 30 O 0 33 31 0 39 32 0 0 25 0 0 268 11
34 Fernandez Casero, Juan Francisco Atletismo Alcabozo 29 0 19 20 32 26 0 23 20 O 0O 212 0 31 23 0 16 0 0 0 260 11
35 Caba Fernandez Medina, FranciscoJ Belmo Muebles Manz 28 0 23 0 35 33 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 0 37 O 31 0 0 0 257 8
36 Gonzalez Garcia, Miguel Carlos C.D. JM Serna Seguros 0O 3 0 37 0 0 0 43 45 0 0O 0O o0 O 0 47 43 0 0 0 254 6

37 Rodriguez De Isla Madrid, Gregorio  Andarines de CiudadR 383 7 1 1 14 20 10 11 0 16 O 0 19 21 34 21 32 13 13 O 0 248 15

38 Carrasco Alcolea, Antonio C.A. Crono Socuéllam 191 27 O 0 0 0 0 36 38 34 37 O 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 0 0 240 7
39 Naranjo Garcia Cervigdn, Santos Los Trotones 140 O 38 0 0 0 39 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 39 41 0 0 231 6
40 Palmero Ferrer, Jesus PHI Grupo Polideporti 39 35 41 33 40 42 0 0 0 0 0O 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 6
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Master 50 Masculino

Nombre

Gomez Corral, Francisco

Carrero Astasio, Jose Manuel
Herrera Sanchez, Luciano

Ruiz Espada, Antonio

Manjoén Barbero, Juan Antonio
Lépez Ifiesta Garcia Moreno, Angel
Sanz Espartero, Cesar Manuel
Martin Gil Martin Gil, Jose Manuel
Prado Mufioz, Javier

Calzado Sobrino, Julian

Labrador Camunas, Francisco
Cuebra Aranda, Pedro

Martin Fernandez, Jose Antonio

Molina Sédnchez, Agustin

Sanchez Carnerero Sanchez Migallén

Morales Perales, Luis Miguel

Ruiz Sdnchez De La Nieta, Gustavo D
Ortiz Carnicer, Carlos Jose

Corrales Romero, Jose Antonio

Naranjo Garcia, Antonio

lunes, 3 de noviembre de 2025

Club

Fondistas de Migueltu
C.A. Saturno Daimiel
Club Atletismo Santos
A.C. Manchathon

C.A. Argamasilla de Al
C.A. Saturno Daimiel
Fondistas de Migueltu
C.A. Saturno Daimiel
Correcaminos 3.0 Acei
Atletismo Bolafios
Correcaminos 3.0 Acei
C.D. El Porvenir

C.A. Saturno Daimiel
Run Trail Mudela
Belmo Muebles Manz
PHI Grupo Polideporti
Club Maratoniano Qui
Club Maratoniano Qui
Club Atletismo Santos

Correcaminos 3.0 Acei

SOL VIL VAL CIU BOL POR ALM MAN PED ARG SOC COR FUE

462

473

345

498

552

435

283

361

1

52

0

0

0

1

0

28

14

21

13

36

17

0

50

0

0

11

42

17

circuito

carreras

15

50

0

0

13

16

48

27

41

11

55

36

47

49

21

28

20

22

9

0

41

0

16

0

0

48

15

12

21

19

31

25

15

0

0

21

11

29

38

Circuito de Carreras de Ciudad Real 2025

25

0

24

22

21

19

32

INF TOR MEM PUE TOM SOL MIG DAI Total

0 17 22
0O 0 o
0 0 44
0O 0 O
22 12 18
24 13 19
0 44 O
0 38 O
23 9 16
32 25 O
19 15 23
0O 0 29
0 34 O
0O 0 o
0o o0 o
0O 0 O
36 0 39
28 23 28
0o 0 o
0O 0 O

32

0

16

0

47

0

10

17

28

0

0

15

0

0

46

9

0

10

23

0

0

0

0

0

220

207

196

191

189

181

180

177

174

162

154

153

138

122

117

115

111

110

110

109
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14

4

15

14

14
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Master 50 Masculino

Nombre

Serna Lara, Jose Luis
Castellanos Salinas, José Maria
Angulo Jiménez, Angel

Toledo Aranda, Daniel Faustino
Sanchez Rivas, Juan Jose
Martinez Villanueva, Ramodn
Carvajal Gonzalez, Julio
Quintana Lépez, Agustin
Ramirez Lara, Francisco Javier
Caballero Garcia, Agustin
Garcia Garcia, Oscar

Robles Arias, Fernando
Villaverde Rodriguez, Fermin Jose
Garcia Colado, Manuel Jesus
Astillero Molina, Jesus

Santos Santos, Jorge

Moya Diaz Pintado, José Miguel
Fernandez Burgos, Gerardo
Serrano Mufioz, Rafael

Moraleda Lopez Pelaez, Pedro Jesus

lunes, 3 de noviembre de 2025

Club

A.A. Los Pieles Run
A.A. Los Pieles Run
C.A. Argamasilla de Al
Almagro Trotén Club
Atletismo Infantes
Fondistas de Migueltu
C.A. Argamasilla de Al
Extenuacion Valdepei
A.A. Los Pieles Run
Correcaminos 3.0 Acei
Belmo Muebles Manz
Club Maratoniano Qui
Almagro Trotén Club
Fondistas de Migueltu
C.A. Saturno Daimiel
Andarines de Ciudad R
C.A. Argamasilla de Al
C.D. La Petaca de Cab
C.D. Maratén Altomira

C.A. Membrilla

SOL
341

526

317

344

434

311

172

414

VIL VAL CIU BOL POR ALM MAN PED ARG SOC COR FUE INF TOR MEM PUE TOM SOL MIG DAI Total

12

0

35

23

10

9

0

0

23

0 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
6 0
5 4
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 7
0 0
22 3
0 0
0 0
25 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 12
3 15

circuito
carreras

0 0
12 0
0 0
0o 27
19 9
0 0
0 0
0 0
24 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 12
0 0

0

4

27

29

14

0

37

13

17

25

10

40

Circuito de Carreras de Ciudad Real 2025

0

0

26

29

0

18

0

8

11

0

14

35

0

25

20

0

40

0 0
0 7
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 13
0 0
0 0
0 0
30 O
0 25
0 0
0 40
0 5
0 0
40 O
0 0
0 33
0 0
0 0

0

0

0

40

29

12

1

10

17

19

17

4

0

19

16

11

20

36

12

0

0

0

0
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103
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88
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Master 50 Masculino

Nombre

Martin Camacho Sanchez Moreno, J
Lopez Lopez, Manuel

Villena Diaz, Pedro

Serrano Camarena, Jose

Garcia Peral, Oscar

Castro Fernandez, Juan Francisco De
Monreal Garcia Cano, Juan Carlos
Pecellin Abad, Victor Manuel
Jiménez Garcia Cervigén, Hilario
Martinez De Pablos, Vicente

Agudo Fernandez, Alfonso

Mufioz Rodriguez, Juan Gabriel
Montalvo De Lara, Alfonso Jose
Robles Toribio, Jose Manuel
Almarza Merlo, Juan Jose

Polo Garcia Villaraco, José Luis
Alarcon Utrera, Jose Luis

Tejado Abengdzar, Francisco
Burgos Molinero, Juan Manuel

Jiménez Garcia, Daniel

lunes, 3 de noviembre de 2025

Club

Extenuacion Valdepeii
C.A. Crono Socuéllam
C.D. JM Serna Seguros
A.A. Los Pieles Run
C.A. Saturno Daimiel
Atletismo Polcre Ciuda
C.D. El Porvenir

C.D. Triatlén Forjador
Los Trotones

Club Maratoniano Qui
Fondistas de Migueltu
C.A. Saturno Daimiel
Los Trotones
Andarines de Ciudad R
Extenuacion Valdepeii
Club Deportivo Torral
Extenuacion Valdepeii
C.D. El Porvenir

Club Maratoniano Qui

Club Maratoniano Qui

SOL
224

309

539

481

477

VIL
0

1

24

18

26

VAL CIU BOL POR ALM MAN PED ARG SOC COR FUE INF TOR MEM PUE TOM SOL MIG DAI Total

3

0

15

0

17

9

0

- -

0

0

circuito

carreras

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13

0

20

0

0

14

0

0

0

30

18

Circuito de Carreras de Ciudad Real 2025
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21
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0

26

0

0

0
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0

18

11

0
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8

24
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0

0

21

0

0

0

0
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Master 50 Masculino

Nombre

Tébar Martinez, José

Guerrero Lopez, Miguel Angel
Fernandez Zamora, Francisco
Méndez Sanchez, Vicente
Castellanos Acedo, Manuel Angel
Cafiizares Gracia, Luis Miguel
Lopez Muiioz, Jose Angel
Huertas Montero, Carlos

Diaz Cano Romero De Avila, Juan To
Garcia Pérez, Francisco José
Parrado Arias, Rafael

Calle Sanchez, Manuel de la
Tiscar Gonzalez, Jose Juan

Benito Gil, Jose Angel

Torres Parada, Rafael

Souto Lara, Jose

Alcaide Cafiizares, Pedro
Zopeque Sanchez, Luis Antonio
Serradilla Blazquez, Basilio

Garcia Palacios, Jorge

lunes, 3 de noviembre de 2025

Club

Belmo Muebles Manz
Independiente
Andarines de Ciudad R
Independiente
Independiente
Valdepefias A.C. - Sist
Almagro Trotén Club
Almagro Trotén Club
Los Trotones

C.D. Pozo Norte
Belmo Muebles Manz
A.A. Los Pieles Run
C.D. JM Serna Seguros
Triatlético Tomelloso
Belmo Muebles Manz
Correcaminos 3.0 Acei
PHI Grupo Polideporti
Atletismo Infantes
PHI Grupo Polideporti

Belmo Muebles Manz

SOL VIL VAL CIU BOL POR ALM MAN PED ARG SOC COR FUE INF TOR MEM PUE TOM SOL MIG DAI Total

1

0

0

16

20

11

0

12

- -

0

0

circuito

carreras

0

0

0

0

1

11

0

Circuito de Carreras de Ciudad Real 2025

0

0

0

0

0

14

15

0

0

17

0

0

0

0

12

0

14

0

0

0

0

14

11

0

0

0

0

0

0
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28
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4
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140

Master 50 Masculino

Nombre

Hidalgo Pérez, Isidro

Gonzalez Jiménez, Angel Miguel
Hervas Castro, Angel

Arévalo Prado, José David
Ballesteros Ruiz, Jose

Espadas Palomares, Miguel Angel
Roma Fernandez, Jose Eduardo
Ruiz Daimiel, Carlos

Sanchez Santos, Jesus Ignacio
Santos Gomez, Félix

Albalate Laguna, José Angel
Andrade Chacdn, Javier
Carretero Sosa, Jesus
Fernandez Mufioz, David

Fernandez Pifia, Andrés

Garcia Moreno Garzas, Manuel Julia

Garcia Sanchez, Juan Salvador
Jiménez Diaz, Juan Antonio
Martin Lopez, Santiago

Montejano Romera, Santiago

lunes, 3 de noviembre de 2025

Club

PHI Grupo Polideporti
A.C. Manchathon

PHI Grupo Polideporti
Atletismo Bolafios
A.A. Los Pieles Run
Club Maratoniano Qui
Independiente

Club Maratoniano Qui
Club Atletismo Santos
C.A. Ojos del Guadian
C.A. Piedrabuena

C.A. Saturno Daimiel
C.A. Ojos del Guadian
C.D. Pozo Norte
Correcaminos 3.0 Acei
C.A. Saturno Daimiel
C.A. Piedrabuena
Club Maratoniano Qui
Fondistas de Migueltu

C.A. El Pinar - Ejevial

- -

circuito
carreras

Circuito de Carreras de Ciudad Real 2025

SOL VIL VAL CIU BOL POR ALM MAN PED ARG SOC COR FUE INF TOR MEM PUE TOM SOL MIG DAI Total

1

1

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 4
0 2
0 2
0 2
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
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Master 50 Masculino

Nombre

Mora Rey, Fernando

Mora Rey, Pedro Javier
Moraleda Salcedo, Angel Manuel
Navas Ledo, Oscar

O Mora, Santiago De La

Paule Vicente, Angel Maria
Ramirez Lara, Oscar

Rico Rico, Antonio José

Sdnchez Camacho Cérdoba, Angel M

Sanchez Montafiez Aldea, Ramon
Serna Cepeda, José Maria
Serrano Rioja, Jesus

Sola De La Fuente, Alejandro
Trujillo Molina, Angel

Valverde Menchero, Juan Carlos
Velasco Marquez, Antonio

Velasco Sanchez, Ricardo

lunes, 3 de noviembre de 2025

Club

C.D. Pozo Norte

C.D. Pozo Norte
Fondistas de Migueltu
PHI Grupo Polideporti
C.A. Argamasilla de Al
Correcaminos 3.0 Acei
A.A. Los Pieles Run
A.A. Los Pieles Run
C.A. Saturno Daimiel
Atletismo Bolafios
C.D. JM Serna Seguros
C.D. Pozo Norte

A.A. Los Pieles Run
Correcaminos 3.0 Acei
Atletismo Bolafios

Los Trotones

Club Maratoniano Qui

SOL VIL VAL CIU BOL POR ALM MAN PED ARG SOC COR FUE INF TOR MEM PUE TOM SOL MIG DAI Total

0

0

0

0

0

circuito
carreras

0

0

0

0

0

0

Circuito de Carreras de Ciudad Real 2025

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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